Grand Junction, Colo.

May 28 1924

The City Council of the City of Grand Junction, met at the call of the President at 4:00 o'clock P.M. Those present and answering at roll call were Councilmen Murr, Miller, Meders and Hampson, City Manager Garrett, City Clerk Peck. City Attorney Jordan and Councilmen Hirons, Dowrey, and Marshall were absent.

The surety bond of John A. Butler in the sum of \$23,600.00 was presented and read, the same being approved by the City Attorney. Upon motion of Councilman Miller, seconded by Councilman Meders and unanimously carried the same was accepted and ordered filed.

Councilman Miller moved, seconded by Councilman Meders that the President of the Council be authorized to sign the contract with John A Butler for the construction of the West Trunk Line of Combined Sewer District No. 2, upon which motion the following vote was cast: Councilmen voting yea, Murr, Miller, Meders and Hampson, all the Councilmen present voting yea, the President declared the motion carried.

Councilman Miller moved, seconded by Councilman Meders that the City Clerk be authorized to call for bids on the bonds for Paving District No. 11 and for Sidewalk District No. 8, said bids to be filed before 7:30 o'clock P.M. June 18 1924. Motion carried.

There being no further business to come before the meeting the Council adjourned, upon motion of Councilman Meders, seconded by Councilman Miller.

/s/ Fred A. Peck

City Clerk